Disassembly:

Preview installation instructions before disassembly. Use heat

gun to heat the screws that need to be fixed with glue before

disassembly.

Heat gun

Please remove the following parts as a whole:



Prdl R4 1F

(M5*16)*2
Fix with
272glue

ARG MAARF. KAZMMS*16BEAAER
METBE EETKISHER £, HIT EFIRA72MATK

TK3S Yia e aEsA 4

: mo\

(M5*20)*4 screws and
@5*4 washers

Fix with 272 glue
Adjust the belt tenshion




TK3S Y[a)

This part needs to be removed in complete sets Sy

from the old mounting plate

(M5*16)*4
Fix with 272 glue

Installation:

Please follow the instructions to use the correct screws for

Installation




Please follow the instructions to use the glue correctly

1.

CONT.HET,

Loctite 272 glue



SK-Y =] B i 1% 5L

TK3S-Y[=l #E 4 Pr {3~

(M4*16)*2 Fix with 272glue
K AMMA* 16 & FEHFIRE], #ESK-YRIPEZR K ZERE
TK3S-YEl fEtR PSR £, 3T _ERER2728B505K

Prdl R4 1F

(M5*16)*2
Fix with
272glue

RARFOMAANF. KA2MMS*16BE A MERE
WETBE EETKISHER £, HIT EFR272MAFIK



TK3S e &

M3*6)*4 sunk screws

Fix with 272 glue

HETFR, ETKISIEHUE % AITMI*6 5 A~ &k
EEBEETKSHER L, T EER22BENEE.

Fix with 272 glue
@ HR R, ETK3S- YR SR B ETK3S
fiR b, RAEMISEEAAAERREE
E, FITLFR72BURIK.



KAMS*168E S AR ETRREE. FIT ERR72BLALK

Bt ?";E:JE’FITi TK3SHEMR T ZZETKISHER L,
MS*16E&H A
. . M5*16)*5 Fix with 272 glue

TK3SHERF

TK3S#ER

Positioning convex platform

HETFRIEEE
EEZEEEE,

8l

(M4*20)*8 FIX W|th 272 glue

S =g




TK3SY [ St TK3SHaF

mHREELM

Slider posi't|

(M4*12)*8
Fix with 272 glue
HEEEE, T EFRT2BLIK.



1 P ABIMS* 1 248450~ ELAEIZAT
TK3S YE B HLEER &, HITLRE728aEK, 8

TK3S Y[ AN BRI ZE A )
\ (M5*12)*4
Fix with 272 glue




n

=~
xG
=1
B <
b )

This part needs to be removed in complete sets
from the old mounting plate e

*

-
& 2.

|
|
/
£ -
B o0

(M5*16)*4
Fix with 272 glue

1B h BB TK3S Y/arkh A e

FHAFMS* 16t NS RE




TK3S Y[ AL EEER 14
Y motor

(M5*20)*4 screws and
@5*4 washers

Fix with 272 glue

Adjust the belt tenshion

rA
i
|



Cable protection box
TK3S Y B LR

A FRIETKSS YRR L BIRETICSHR T E RAM4* 168N A RIS EE, 1T 153272084
(M4*16)*2  Fix with 272 glue




Cable protection box

TK3S YR ek ®

TK3S #ARZE DR

FEGHTETKSS R ERIRERAPRIE, RATMA* 12FHF A7 A ERET
BIFE, 7T ERI272280K

(M4*12)*6 Round head screws . Fix with 272 glue



TK3S HutRih2k EEAR

(M5*16)*4
After connect cables, fix the screws with
272 glue



HEFTIETK3S HARS LA TSRS L, FR4FIMA*1 44875
BRERTEE,. 1TERF27288 P KEE.

(M4*12)*4 Fix with 272 glue




TK3S Heti AR

(M4*12)*4 Fix with 272 glue
ZE P RIETK3S iR RAR TR TKIS RS L, X
F4fMA* 1 285N~ R BT RITEE, 1T L5272
P2ETRTAK



FE b T, dBTK3S YEBIR TR TR ETIESHER T L, RA4EM3 oA ETE
T, T EFER27288 ok

(M3*6)*4 Fix with 272 glue

W TK3S YEBRZ LR



BKM Xfa)$i bR
y (M4*12)*2

 \(M5%12)*2

After the installation is completed, wait for 24 hours for the glue

to solidify before machine powered on.



Cable connection:

N

Take off the safety device and unplug the connector



3. Connect flat cable from epos board to driver.

Connect power cable from L,N,PE connector to driver.



TK4S-Three head drive220VPower cable TK4505D

PE Vel low green; N (Bl } L {Brom b
Junetian box | Junetion box | Junction box 1 -
in 12 aut in 12 o in 12 it Labe
73 Driver
TR4S05D | 1 .5Hvown R0 G40 T
TRAS0SD 2 15 blge 80 64CM 5%
® TR4S0SD 3 1. FBrown  SCM
= TK4S0SD 4 1S blue  scm
Yullow :
TR4SOSD 5 LETEE0 B0 640M ;
Ul Driver
TG TRASUSD 6 15 Brown  480M
e TR4S0SD T 15 Blue  480Mm
TRASOSH 8 1S Hrwwn SCM S
TEASHSD 9 1.5 blue SCM
Follow
TRAS0SD 80 15 sreen 430w

U torminal

4. Connect encoder cable and power cable on driver.



CHARGE
9
e v s




X drag chain
Label
parts TEAS-Xdrag chain Z3 power
o cable TK4S1SP_1
e [y o
' CE=iErT] [EEErT ]
—
o ten TKAS-X drag chain 23 Encoder
T e el eable THAS16P 1
eleichis i H—Fvee I - !
=k
\—@ T [
Th4S-Xdrag chain U3 power
cable TK4S17P_1
Y . ]
ey
— i
T TK45-X drag chain U3 Encoder
ol Al cabile TK4SISP 1
Wiehor N2 &_Q\::‘ 3 kU |
o . o R0}
] v ;E[Ih =TT g - el
[ 3n [ \ 117 Frnonder 1A |
o] T el
[£he T T e
vcikle Cyper CFAHLNZ MG
A Mm. | e wckioe leng IEEET*
TK4S-circuit diagram of cutting
head3 X eableV L1
Y drag chain
parts
TK4S-Ydrag chain Z3 power )
cable TK4S15P 2 el
it e ]
/ iy S T——
P H
: a ‘Ij TERAK
s A TK4S-Y drag chain Z3 Encoder
o I 4 — cable TK4S16P 2 e
2 En —
i [ 1] TRANIAF T e
tadiag
TK4S-Ydrag chain U3 power
cable TK4S17P 2 e
[(TEEIT ] D% [ nid
wadas
ﬁsﬁﬂl - TK4S-Y drag chain U3 Encoder
A cable TK4S18P 2 el
o
T

TEELFH

TK4S-dircuit diagram of cutting
head3 Y cable V1.0.1

Detalls can be found on page 16 and 17 of the ‘TK4S machine

circuit diagram’



